



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 22 OF 2026

Prashant Bhalchandra Padate and ors
VERSUS
State Of Maharashtra and ors

Mr. Rahul K. Dhaygude a/w Ms. Sujata Lohar, advocate for the
applicant

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice, for final disposal, returnable on 15/04/2026.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.03.30
19:11:43
+0530